
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 110-0827 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:6/4/2010 Health and Community Wellness

On agenda: Final action:6/17/2010 6/17/2010

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Child and Family Well-Being
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service:  Contract with Sub-recipient
Purpose:  Providing housing assistance and supportive services to persons with HIV/AIDS within the
Newark Eligible Metropolitan Statistical Area (EMSA) (citywide)
Entity Name:  Irvington Neighborhood Improvement Corporation
Entity Address:  346 16th Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111
Grant Amount:  $171,471.00
Funding Source:  United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/Housing
Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Program
Contract Period:  October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(X) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (X) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R1-d (s) 122209

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council6/17/2010 1 Pass

Dept/ Agency:  Child and Family Well-Being
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service: Contract with Sub-recipient
Purpose:  Providing housing assistance and supportive services to persons with HIV/AIDS within the
Newark Eligible Metropolitan Statistical Area (EMSA) (citywide)
Entity Name: Irvington Neighborhood Improvement Corporation
Entity Address:  346 16th Avenue, Irvington, NJ 07111
Grant Amount:  $171,471.00
Funding Source:  United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/Housing
Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA) Program
Contract Period: October 1, 2009 through September 30, 2010
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(X) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (X) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (   ) Grant   (X) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Additional Information:
Funds accepted by Resolution # 7R1-d (s) 122209

City of Newark Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

